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Rocky Mountain Working Herding Club of Alberta 
 

Club Officers Trial Committee 

President: Kim Zippel Trial Chairperson: Kim Zippel 
Vice-President: Debbie Haynes Trial Superintendent:    Brian Lancaster 

Secretary: Michelle Whistlecraft Trial Committee:   Club Officers 
Treasurer: Michelle Whistlecraft   

    
 

Event Secretary: 
TKO Show Services, 1219 – 18a Stree NE, Calgary, AB  T2E 4W5   403-651-7789 

Official Veterinarian: 
Sundance Animal Hospital  35 Sunmills Drive SE  Calgary, AB  T2X 2W6   403-254-9698 

 

Canadian Kennel Club: 
Jeff Cornett, Executive Director, #400, 200 Ronson Drive, Etobicoke, ON  M9W 5Z9  416-675-5511 

 

Canadian Kennel Club Director for Alberta: 
Lee Ann Bateman 

 

Canadian Kennel Dog Show Representative for Alberta (Obedience and Rally): 
 Lionel Whittaker 

 
The trial precincts are defined as within 50 feet of the designated Obedience and Rally rings. 

 
 
 
 
 

JUDGING ASSIGNMENTS 

 

Thursday, July 15th   Friday, July 16th 

 

Eve O’Keefe – Obedience Trial #1  Eve O’Keefe – Obedience Trial #3  
Margaret Henigman - Obedience Trial #2  Margaret Henigman – Obedience Trial #4  
 
Nicole Wiebe – Rally Trial #1   Nicole Wiebe – Rally Trial #3 
Kelly Ladouceur – Rally Trial #2   Kelly Ladouceur – Rally Trial #4  
  
 
 
  

Thank You 
(for the Donations) 

 
Nancy Briggeman 

Kimberly Good 
Nora Niddrie 
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OBEDIENCE PRE-NOVICE 

 
100 ROBEL GTO IT'S MILLER TIME AEGEAN H2O (M) 
* * * * Portuguese Water Dog, FD-HQ4040034, 29-Aug-20. Breeders: Elizabeth Volz / Beth 

Mercier / Mamdouh Farag. CH GCH Aquafortis Lorenzo Alexander Robel x Aquafortis 
Robel One Passion. Elsewhere. Owner: Mamdouh FARAG 

 
101 TRAX ANY GIVEN SUNDAY FDJ TD UTD WDJ (F) 
- * - * Weimaraner, FD-GS3979912, 30-Sep-19. Breeders: David Schafnit / Sarah Jones. Trax 

Search Engine x Trax Business Time. Elsewhere. Owner: Shirley NILSSON 
 
102 KALLA VONROTHHAUS DS TDCH (F) 
* - - - German Shepherd Dog, EJ724206, 19-May-17. Breeders: Dawn M McMurray. 

Wolvesden Isaak x Yvona Aritar Bastet. Canada. Owner: Danielle TODD 
 
103 CH ESMONDS YOU MAKE ME SMILE NS NTD (M) 
* - - - Rottweiler, 1139758, 25-Sep-17. Breeders: Maureen Mullen / Kathryn Bach / Ann 

Felske-Jackman. Esmonds One Night Stand x Esmonds Goddess Arianrhod. 
Elsewhere. Owner: Kat COMMERFORD, Dawn PHILLIPS, Ann FELSKE-JACKMAN 

 
 
 

OBEDIENCE NOVICE A 

 
102 KALLA VONROTHHAUS DS TDCH (F) 
- * * * German Shepherd Dog, EJ724206, 19-May-17. Breeders: Dawn M McMurray. 

Wolvesden Isaak x Yvona Aritar Bastet. Canada. Owner: Danielle TODD 
 
104 NORTHERNBEAR'S STRONG-HEARED MEEKA (F) 
* * * * German Shepherd Dog, CK-GN3965377, 29-Jul-19. Breeders: Esther Eckert. 

Northernbear's Apollo x Hessy Gymor. Canada. Owner: Tracey MCCLEAVE 
 
105 XTRIS AZELLE (F) 
- * * * German Shepherd Dog, DJ659572, 15-May-16. Breeders: Isabella Oxsengendler. 

Crash von den Wolfen x Xtreame vom Felsenschloss. Canada. Owner: Isabella 
OXSENGENDLER 

 
106 SNOWYCREEK'S MAGICAL MOMENT (F) 
* * * * German Shepherd Dog, GA805088, 12-Jan-19. Breeders: Christine & Garry Burke. 

Robillane's OMG Of Snowycreek x Snowycreek"s Dazzle The Dark. Canada. Owner: 
Judith RICH 

 
 
 

 
 

1st  ____ ____ ____ ____ 



 
2nd  ____ ____ ____ ____ 

 
3rd  ____ ____ ____ ____ 

 
4th  ____ ____ ____ ____ 

 

OBEDIENCE NOVICE B 

 
107 CRUISIN'S ONE FOR THE MONEY (M) 
* * * - Australian Shepherd, DW687137, 01-Nov-16. Breeders: Carol Allinson. CH Byday He's 

A Top Gun x CH Cruisin's Ebony And Ivory. Canada. Owner: Carol ALLINSON 
 
108 CH TRAX SKIP TRACER FD TD (F) 
- * - * Weimaraner, AQ527197, 27-Aug-13. Breeders: Shirley A. Nilsson. Jake's Tanka 

Siyosuka Ganohaldohi x Trax Thunder Thighs CDX. Canada. Owner: Shirley NILSSON, 
Megan BASTIEN 

 
109 TRAX FRESH PONY FDJ TD (F) 
* - * - Weimaraner, FQ777444, 14-Aug-18. Breeders: Roberta Snow. CH Trax Edenrock Start 

Me Up CGN x Trax Tiger Lily. Canada. Owner: Megan BASTIEN, Shirley NILSSON 
 
110 TANGO MANIA BOHEMIA BH-VT (M) 
* * - - German Shepherd Dog, 1137004, 03-Jun-17. Breeders: Petra Bursikova. Qvido 

Vepeden x Laura Mania Bohemia. Elsewhere. Owner: Gaeleen RATTE 
 
111 CH ROBBAN'S LAST BEAN N THE MAPLEMOR POD V NIGHTHAWK NS DM (F) 
- * - * Rottweiler, 1141817, 05-Nov-18. Breeders: Doreen Luhrs. Nighthawk's Antonio 

Banderas Too x Crajo's Hot Summer Night v Robban. Elsewhere. Owner: Debbie 
HAYNES, Daviann MITCHELL 

 
112 GCH CABBERIN'S AT JYF BULLS PAXTON RI (M) 
* - * - Bullmastiff, 1139331, 06-Jan-18. Breeders: Carlos Rojas. JYF Bull's-Argentina Vulkano 

x Cabberin's Maya The Bee. Elsewhere. Owner: Wesley ULAN. Agent: Debbie 
HAYNES 

 
113 ZANIRI WHATCHA LOOKIN' AT (F) 
* * * * Retriever (Golden), EL716811, 22-Jun-17. Breeders: Mary J. Shillabeer / Laureen & 

Joanne T. Kinney. Canoro's Just Add Water CDX RN WCI x CH GMH OTCH Zaniri 
Olive That N More WCX. Canada. Owner: Tracie M. BALL 

 
114 MTN HIGH HAPPY HOUR AT SIKOME (F) 
* - - - Newfoundland, FD-GL3964644, 28-Jun-19. Breeders: Peggy Lange / Lynn Kitch. Old 

Bay's Master Of Time In Dreamhaven x Mtn High Alexandra. Elsewhere. Owner: Robyn 
GALLACHER, Pauline BALDWIN, Peggy LANGE 

 



115 CH WATHAMANS DARE2DEMAND APPLAUSE AGNS RN JT (F) 
- * * - Rottweiler, FE782296, 22-Mar-18. Breeders: Heather Smith. Big Beach Surfin' Safari x 

GCH Wathaman's You OttaB N Pictures AGXS AGXJS MXPS CDX RE AGSCS JTXS. 
Canada. Owner: Michelle WHISTLECRAFT 

 
 
 

 
 

1st  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 

2nd  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 

3rd  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 

4th  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 

OBEDIENCE OPEN HA 

 
116 MADSELIN TALLADEGA CD (M) 
* * * * Shetland Sheepdog, CU636152, 28-Oct-15. Breeders: Susan Carbert. CH Chelson 

Gotta Wear Shades x CH Madselin Shangri La. Canada. Owner: Arlene HAYES, Jump 
Height: 13" 

 
117 GChEx ESMONDS GOD OF ALL CD RN AJ DSX NTD (M) 
* * * * Rottweiler, BS577047, 22-Sep-14. Breeders: Tammy Ausloos / Ann Felske-Jackman. 

CH Esmonds Yankee General RE TDX x Esmonds Ringside Gossip. Canada. Owner: 
Dawn PHILLIPS, Ann FELSKE-JACKMAN. Agent: Dawn PHILLIPS, Jump Height: 24" 

 
118 GCH CRYSTALTON TEES SUSPENDED CGN PCD CAX SDN S (M) 
* * * * Poodle (Standard), DE651032, 31-Mar-16. Breeders: Terill Udenberg / Carol Graham. 

GCH Crystalton Suspence x CH Tees Me Karma Of Highgrove. Canada. Owner: 
Priscilla KORNELSON, Carol GRAHAM, Jump Height: 24" 

 
 
 

 
 

1st  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 

2nd  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 

3rd  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 



OBEDIENCE OPEN HB 

 
119 OTCH MADSELIN MAN IN THE TUX (M) 
* * * * Shetland Sheepdog, BS579161, 15-Sep-14. Breeders: Susan Carbert. CH Madselin 

Shaystone Il Divo x Madselin Masquerade. Canada. Owner: Tanasha DORTCH, Jump 
Height: 16" 

 
 
 

 
 

1st  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 

OBEDIENCE OPEN 18B 

 
120 GOODNGOLD'S JUST DO IT JH CD WC (F) 
* * * * Retriever (Golden), CN634761, 24-Jul-15. Breeders: Barbara Walmer. Glenhaven 

HTRS MN Baronet x MOTCH Wynwood Talk of the Town AGNV AGNJV MH RN WCX. 
Canada. Owner: Jennifer RICHARDS, Jump Height: 20" 

 
121 RAMBLEWOOD ALL THE RIGHT MOVES (M) 
* * * * Spaniel (English Springer), 1136759, 28-May-17. Breeders: Pamela Holt / Linda Riedel. 

Ramblewood Magic Carpet Ride x Ramblewood Lady Marmalade. Elsewhere. Owner: 
Amber LEVY. Agent: Sydney LEVY, Jump Height: 20" 

 
122 GOODNGOLD'S WHAT A HOOT JH CD RN WCX (F) 
* * * * Retriever (Golden), CN634760, 24-Jul-15. Breeders: Barbara Walmer. Glenhaven 

HTRS MN Baronet x MOTCH Wynwood Talk Of The Town, AGNV AGNJV SH RN 
WCX. Canada. Owner: Barbara WALMER, Jump Height: 21" 

 
123 GCH WATHAMAN'S ADVENTUROUS AFFAIR AGNS AGIJS IPS CD RE JTXS (F) 
* * * * Rottweiler, DL675379, 10-Jun-16. Breeders: Heather Smith. GCH Wathaman's 

Prairiesky Walker x CH Wathaman's X's And O's Forever. Canada. Owner: Michelle 
WHISTLECRAFT, Jump Height: 21" 

 
124 CLUBMEADS FULL SPEED (F) 
* * * * Retriever (Labrador), CK-GU3983294, 02-Oct-19. Breeders: Diana & Stuart Mead. 

Clubmead Carnivore Cruise x Big Shoes To Fill. Canada. Owner: Kiersten A LLOYD, 
Jump Height: 22" 

 
125 STRONGHOLD K9'S FOX (M) 
* * * * Belgian Shepherd Dog, 1149772, 21-Nov-17. Breeders: Crystal Super. Leger Demeaux 

x Isis du Benc des Lermelles. Elsewhere. Owner: Kiarah BUCKLER, Jump Height: 24" 
 



126 GMOTCH ZANIRI'S STORM'S A RISKIE BUSINESS MH WCX (M) 
- * * - Retriever (Golden), 1125824, 02-Nov-13. Breeders: Mark Akkola / Joanne Kinney. CH 

GMH GMOTCH Zaniri's Piece By Piece WCX x Zaniri Storm Warning WC. Elsewhere. 
Owner: Katherine STONER, Jump Height: 24" 

 
138 MOTCH TIERNEY'S BET'N I'M THE ONE CGN RE CA BH-VT FPr1 UPr1 (M) 
* * * * Rottweiler, DC645016, 17-Feb-16. Breeders: Gwen Haynes. CH Evrmor's UR The One 

CD x Tierney's A Real Head Turner BDD BDDX RN TD CAX IGP1 FPr2 UPr2 RATN. 
Canada. Owner: Gwen HAYNES, Shannon O'BRIANT, Jump Height: 24" 

 
 
 

 
 

1st  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 

2nd  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 

3rd  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 

4th  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 

OBEDIENCE UTILITY A 

 
127 CH KOVE'S FIRST ON THE SCENE CDX RA (F) 
* * * * Spaniel (American Cocker), BL569703, 03-Jun-14. Breeders: Ellen Kovar. NV's & 

Brentwood's Collaboration x Ladyhawk In The Spotlight. Canada. Owner: Ellen KOVAR, 
Jump Height: 11" 

 
128 CASSBAR'S WISH UPON A STAR CDX (M) 
* * * * Shetland Sheepdog, BN577697, 21-Jul-14. Breeders: Michelle & Dale A. Rogowaski. 

Rosmoor Protacol x CH Cassbar's Badda Bing. Canada. Owner: Nancy HOWARD, 
Jump Height: 16" 

 
129 CH CALLICOMA RED HOT TAMALE CGN CDIS SHDM (M) 
* * * * Australian Kelpie, FD-DU0008161, 10-Oct-16. Breeders: M. Samson. Promotion Buell 

Cyclone x Callicoma Wild Marjoram. Elsewhere. Owner: Kelly J. OSWALD, Jump 
Height: 16" 

 
130 GCH DAYDREAM KISSING SIXTH GEAR AGIS AGIJS IPS CGN CDX RA JTS (M) 
* - * - Staffordshire Bull Terrier, 1132331, 10-Nov-15. Breeders: Dayna S. Lemke / Damon 

Folmar. Hasweth Travellin Man x CH Daydream No Power In The 'Verse. Elsewhere. 
Owner: Mandy MCKAY, Dayna LEMKE, Jump Height: 15" 

 
131 GOODNGOLD'S RIDDLE ME THIS SH CDX RA WCX (M) 
* * * * Retriever (Golden), AG509412, 08-Apr-13. Breeders: Barbara Walmer. Charmlee's Rio 

Ranger, SH CD WCX x MOTCH Wynwood Talk Of The Town, AGNV AGNJV MH WCX. 
Canada. Owner: Jennifer RICHARDS, Jump Height: 17" 

 



132 YANDO VOM HAUS STIRLING CGN CDX RAE2 RMX RCh BH-VT IAD THD (M) 
* * - - German Shepherd Dog, AG514921, 25-Apr-13. Breeders: Peter Luhoff. Wolvesden 

Stryker CDX RN IGP2 IAD x Ira Ja-Iv-To IGP3. Canada. Owner: Gaeleen RATTE, Jump 
Height: 18" 

 
133 BACKCOUNTRY UNDENIABLE DDX BDD CD RE (F) 
* * * * Bernese Mountain Dog, CG602594, 06-Apr-15. Breeders: Wendy L. Bennett / Bonnie L. 

Fisher. CH Berntiers Churchill x GCH Backcntry OutwitOutplayOutlast AGNS AGNJS 
CGN CDX RAE. Canada. Owner: Robin HOOGWERF, Jump Height: 19" 

 
134 KUUBLAC'S WILDFIRE CGN CDX PCD RM CA NS SHCH ETD (F) 
* * * - Belgian Shepherd Dog, CJ612545, 29-May-15. Breeders: Heather Anderson. GCH 

Hovne Es-Pen av Revehiet x CH Kuublac's Wild Thing. Canada. Owner: Catherine & 
Barry MAGILL, Jump Height: 24" 

 
 
 

 
 

1st  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 

2nd  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 

3rd  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 

4th  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 

OBEDIENCE UTILITY B 

 
119 OTCH MADSELIN MAN IN THE TUX (M) 
* * * * Shetland Sheepdog, BS579161, 15-Sep-14. Breeders: Susan Carbert. CH Madselin 

Shaystone Il Divo x Madselin Masquerade. Canada. Owner: Tanasha DORTCH, Jump 
Height: 16" 

 
135 GCH WATHAMAN'S YOU OTTAB N PICTURES AGXS AGXJS XP CDX RE JTXS (F) 
* - - * Rottweiler, BC564078, 16-Feb-14. Breeders: Heather & Erin Smith. GCH Big Beach's 

Low Rider At Wathaman RN x CH Wathaman's Witchcraft. Canada. Owner: Michelle 
WHISTLECRAFT, Jump Height: 18" 

 
136 GOODNGOLD'S HOT GOSSIP JH CDX WCI (F) 
* * * * Retriever (Golden), AG509413, 08-Apr-13. Breeders: Barbara Walmer. Charmlee's Rio 

Ranger, SH CD WCX x MOTCH Wynwood Talk Of The Town, AGNS AGNJS MH RN 
WCX. Canada. Owner: Barbara WALMER, Jump Height: 21" 

 
137 CH KAVON'S CREME BRULE CDX RN (F) 
- - * * Retriever (Golden), BU584334, 24-Oct-14. Breeders: Kathleen Conway. GCH Kavon's 

Caffe Espresso x CH Kavon's Rags To Riches. Canada. Owner: Kathleen CONWAY, 
Jump Height: 21" 

 



138 MOTCH TIERNEY'S BET'N I'M THE ONE CGN RE CA BH-VT FPr1 UPr1 (M) 
* * * * Rottweiler, DC645016, 17-Feb-16. Breeders: Gwen Haynes. CH Evrmor's UR The One 

CD x Tierney's A Real Head Turner BDD BDDX RN TD CAX IGP1 FPr2 UPr2 RATN. 
Canada. Owner: Gwen HAYNES, Shannon O'BRIANT, Jump Height: 24" 

 
139 GMOTCH ZANIRI'S STORM'S A RISKIE BUSINESS MH WCX (M) 
- * * - Retriever (Golden), 1125824, 02-Nov-13. Breeders: Mark Akkola / Joanne Kinney. CH 

GMH GMOTCH Zaniri's Piece By Piece WCX x Zaniri Storm Warning WC. Elsewhere. 
Owner: Katherine STONER, Jump Height: 24" 

 
 
 

 
 

1st  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 

2nd  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 

3rd  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 

4th  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 
 
 

High In Trial  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 

EXHIBITION ONLY 

 
140 MORAVIAN’S LEXI (F) 
* - * - Belgian Shepherd Dog, GJ809043, 31-May-19. Breeders: Jasna Ocko. Echo Clever Fox 

x Drue Clever Fox. Canada. Owner: Kristi MALONE 
 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Rally Obedience Trials 
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RALLY NOVICE A 

 
200 BEINNIEN SHADY LADY AT DONDARE (F) 
* * * * Scottish Terrier, FJ776145, 17-May-18. Breeders: Ryan D.B. Heck. GCH Beinnein 

Beyond The Blue x Peabar Magical Mistery Tour To Beinnein. Canada. Owner: Nora 
NIDDRIE 

 
201 ROHMOIVAN EVITA (F) 
* * * * Karelian Bear Dog, FD-GW3977377, 19-Nov-19. Breeders: Maija & Rauno Ahola. 

Hanka Hurtin Komi x Rohmoivan Ava. Elsewhere. Owner: Susan HAUS 
 
202 ABERLE GOOD MORNING STARSHINE (F) 
- - * * Whippet, GL814242, 07-Jun-19. Breeders: Aberle Whippets. Burnt Sienna Red 

Mountain x Manorcourt Midnight Magnolia. Canada. Owner: Crystal CROOKSHANKS 
 
203 SNOWVENTURE KARHU'S ADVENTURE (M) 
* * * * Finnish Lapphund, CK-FL0009616, 10-Jun-18. Breeders: Susan E. Gingerich. 

Shadagrace Cassbar's Rawhide x Shadagrace Soul Of Snowventure. Canada. Owner: 
Cheryl WILKE 

 
204 ROBEL GTO IT'S MILLER TIME AEGEAN H2O (M) 
* * * * Portuguese Water Dog, FD-HQ4040034, 29-Aug-20. Breeders: Elizabeth Volz / Beth 

Mercier / Mamdouh Farag. CH GCH Aquafortis Lorenzo Alexander Robel x Aquafortis 
Robel One Passion. Elsewhere. Owner: Mamdouh FARAG. Agent: Lori-Anne FISCHER 

 
205 CH KOPING WINWEIM TOKILLAMOCKNBRD CA (M) 
* * * - Weimaraner, EG715069, 07-Apr-17. Breeders: Patricia A.A. Kopec / Dana A. Massey. 

Nani's Concert Master SH x GCH Koping Win'Weim Pink Flamingo FDJ. Canada. 
Owner: Patricia M. SOLKSHINITZ, Patricia A.A. KOPEC 

 
206 IMTHE FULL MONTY V SENNENRIDGE (M) 
* - - - Bernese Mountain Dog, FL763790, 16-Jun-18. Breeders: Liz Moran. Nelson Alexberns 

x CH Maja Vom Colmberg Waldchen. Canada. Owner: Nicola MUIR 
 
207 LIENROC CRIMSON HARVEST PCD (M) 
- * - * Vizsla (Smooth-Haired), DS679494, 21-Sep-16. Breeders: Greg S & Terri L Corneil. CH 

Cinnabar's Sasco Finale x GCH Lienroc Riversong Echo FDJ. Canada. Owner: Elaine & 
Gary TEAGUE 

 
208 HIGHRIVER'S YETI SCOUT (M) 
- - * * Collie (Rough), CS646895, 13-Sep-15. Breeders: Lori Jones. Highriver Yachtsman Yale 

Yeti x High River's Pepper Potts. Canada. Owner: Emily ORTON 
 
209 HIGHRIVER'S GRACEFUL STRENGTH (F) 
* * - - Collie (Rough), BY646894, 02-Dec-14. Breeders: Lori Jones. Highrivers Yachtman Yale 

Yeti x High River's Pepper Potts. Canada. Owner: Emily ORTON 
 
210 HIGHRIVER'S YETI SCOUT (M) 
* * - - Collie (Rough), CS646895, 13-Sep-15. Breeders: Lori Jones. Highriver Yachtsman Yale 

Yeti x High River's Pepper Potts. Canada. Owner: Emily ORTON 



 
211 HIGHRIVER'S GRACEFUL STRENGTH (F) 
- - * * Collie (Rough), BY646894, 02-Dec-14. Breeders: Lori Jones. Highrivers Yachtman Yale 

Yeti x High River's Pepper Potts. Canada. Owner: Emily ORTON 
 
212 GENTRY’S PISTOL PETE (M) 
* * * * Doberman Pinscher, EL733703, 26-Jun-17. Breeders: Deborah Romans. CH Gentry’s 

Game Of Thrones x Gentry’s Persephone. Canada. Owner: David CONNOR 
 
213 WATHAMAN'S FLIRT'N WITH THE FUTURE (M) 
* * * * Rottweiler, CK-GY3977500, 30-Dec-19. Breeders: Heather Smith. GChEx Big Beach's 

Low Rider at Wathaman RN x GCH Wathaman's Adventurous Affair AGNS AGNJS 
NPS IPS RE JTS JTXS. Canada. Owner: Erin BONENFANT 

 
214 CH GREYGHOST'S TRUE JAZZ LEGEND (F) 
* - * - Weimaraner, ZG461120, 28-Apr-12. Breeders: Denise Mclean. CH Koping Win'weim 

Say It's True x Greyghost's Jazz Zone RN. Canada. Owner: Kimberly GOOD, Denise 
MCLEAN 

 
 
 

1st  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 

2nd  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 

3rd  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 

4th  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 

RALLY NOVICE B 

 
215 HYPERHOUNDS MUY CALIENTE (F) 
* * * * Shetland Sheepdog, CK-HE3996801, 17-Mar-20. Breeders: Kim Boyes. Linkridge Mini 

Cooper x HyperHounds Foreign Affair AGNJ IP CGN RE JT SHDMX. Canada. Owner: 
Kim BOYES 

 
216 COASTALVIEW OSTARA MIX IT UP AGNJ CGN JT (F) 
* * * * Shetland Sheepdog, FJ763945, 22-May-18. Breeders: Lesley Anne Sorensen. GChEx 

Linkridge Blackberry RN x Coastalviews Under The Stars. Canada. Owner: Kim BOYES 
 
217 BOLDHEART'S IN PERFECT BALANCE CGN CA NS (F) 
- - * * Parson Russell Terrier, MSC000008789, 30-Aug-17. Breeders: Angie D. Panczak. 

Boldheart's Hidden Treasure x Boldheart's Glorious. Canada. Owner: Sarah NOVAK 
 
218 HYPERHOUNDS PEDAL TO THE METAL TDCH (M) 
* * * * Shetland Sheepdog, CK-HE3996800, 17-Mar-20. Breeders: Kim Boyes. CH Linkridge 

mini cooper x HyperHounds Foreign Affair AGN AGNJ NP IP CGN RE JT SHCH. 
Canada. Owner: Emily ORTON, Kim BOYES 

 



219 GCH MRANG BELCOURT COMMUNICATE (F) 
* * * * Poodle (Miniature), EW735162, 28-Nov-17. Breeders: Ramona Stirling / Murray Eason. 

CH Belcourt Signpost x GCH Mrang Belcourt Equivocate. Canada. Owner: Ramona 
STIRLING, Murray EASON 

 
220 GCH MRANG BELCOURT EQUIVOCATE (F) 
* - * - Poodle (Miniature), AJ512661, 05-May-13. Breeders: Ramona Stirling / Murray Eason. 

CH Clarion Camelot Persuasion x CH Belcourt Valgai Dilemma. Canada. Owner: 
Ramona STIRLING, Murray EASON 

 
221 TOLLWEST SUGAR RUSH AGN (F) 
* * - - Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling), BS593739, 28-Sep-14. Breeders: Lisa Porter. 

Javahill Teal Blue Sky x Javahill Tollwest's Taste Of Freedom. Canada. Owner: Borton 
REBECCA 

 
222 CRUISIN'S ONE FOR THE MONEY (M) 
* * - - Australian Shepherd, DW687137, 01-Nov-16. Breeders: Carol Allinson. CH Byday He's 

A Top Gun x CH Cruisin's Ebony And Ivory. Canada. Owner: Carol ALLINSON 
 
223 TRAX ANY GIVEN SUNDAY FDJ TD UTD WDJ (F) 
* * * * Weimaraner, FD-GS3979912, 30-Sep-19. Breeders: David Schafnit / Sarah Jones. Trax 

Search Engine x Trax Business Time. Elsewhere. Owner: Shirley NILSSON 
 
224 TRAX FRESH PONY FDJ TD (F) 
- * * - Weimaraner, FQ777444, 14-Aug-18. Breeders: Roberta Snow. CH Trax Edenrock Start 

Me Up CGN x Trax Tiger Lily FDJ. Canada. Owner: Megan BASTIEN, Shirley NILSSON 
 
225 GOLDCKER UDO KNOT NO JACK SHIP AGIS AGIJS NPS CD JTXS (M) 
- - * * Retriever (Golden), DG660723, 15-Apr-16. Breeders: B & L Lancaster. AGMCH GChEx 

MOTCH TCH Goldcker A Boat Turn XP CGN JH CDX RE TD UTD WCI JTX x CH 
Goldcker Touk CanPlayThat Game XP CGN JH CDX WCI JTX. Canada. Owner: Marie 
WALL, B & L LANCASTER 

 
226 CH ROBBAN'S LAST BEAN N THE MAPLEMOR POD V NIGHTHAWK NS DM (F) 
* * * * Rottweiler, 1141817, 05-Nov-18. Breeders: Doreen Luhrs. Nighthawk's Antonio 

Banderas Too x Crajo's Hot Summer Night v Robban. Elsewhere. Owner: Debbie 
HAYNES, Daviann MITCHELL 

 
227 IDLE HOUR'S OUIJA BOARD NS (F) 
* * * * Doberman Pinscher, CK-GN3970750, 05-Jul-19. Breeders: Leslie McEvoy. Troth's 

Tonka Tuff x Copperdobe Hells Bells. Canada. Owner: Tracy & Alan GOODBRAND 
 
228 GCH OTCH BEAR N MIND TURFTIDE'S WHITE WAVE DDX (F) 
* * * * Newfoundland, 1127217, 31-Jul-14. Breeders: Dwight & Christine Gorsuch. Cypress 

Bay's The One That I Want For Bear n Mind x Turftide's Fortune Teller For Bear n Mind. 
Elsewhere. Owner: Robyn GALLACHER, Ginny LENGEL 

 
229 GCH TUMBLEWEED VALUBAL GAMECHANGER NS (M) 
* * * * Old English Sheepdog, FN784489, 05-Jul-18. Breeders: Catherine Schellenberg. 

Wynsilot Hellooo Ladies x GCH Tumbleweed’s Valubal Maui Nani. Canada. Owner: 
Valerie J BANDAS 

 



230 HI-STAR IN HOT PURSUIT (M) 
- * - * Retriever (Golden), FD-GS3978526, 08-Sep-19. Breeders: Sally & Bruce Sherman. 

Cashmere's Olympic Fire x Hi-Star Stealin' All the Thunder. Elsewhere. Owner: Pauline 
BALDWIN 

 
231 BISHOP VON HOLLENHUND (M) 
* * * * German Shepherd Dog, CJ612307, 27-May-15. Breeders: Cassandra L Beach. Ellis 

Von Daechsel x Stormy Magics Jazmine. Canada. Owner: Kristi MALONE 
 

 
 

1st  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 

2nd  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 

3rd  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 

4th  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 

RALLY INTERMEDIATE 

 
232 CH BIMBERG'S EGOMANIAC AT FURIOSO HT RN NS ATD RATN (M) 
- - * * Boxer, FL764459, 09-Jun-18. Breeders: Katharina Hueggenberg. CH Bentbrook's 

Image Of Highnoon x Ronin Foxtrot Tango Whiskey. Canada. Owner: Lee SIMANTS, 
Katherina HUEGGENBERG 

 
233 FRISCH STARTEN V SENNENRIDGE RN (M) 
* * * * Bernese Mountain Dog, DN667333, 04-Jul-16. Breeders: Liz Moran. Branco Vom 

Zurihorn x CH Maja Vom Colmberg Waldchen. Canada. Owner: Nicola MUIR 
 
234 REEVA VON HAYES HOUSE RN NS (F) 
* * * * Doberman Pinscher, CK-FC3968602, 06-Feb-18. Breeders: Gerald Hayes. Gentry's 

Paperback Writer x Sadie Von Hayes House. Canada. Owner: Tracy & Alan 
GOODBRAND 

 
 
 

1st  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 

2nd  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 

3rd  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 



RALLY ADVANCED B 

 
236 CRUISIN WITH MY CHEVY (M) 
* * * * Australian Shepherd, EL730543, 26-Jun-17. Breeders: Carol Allinson. GCH Dancin' 

Eyes 737 Midnite Ride (USA) x GCH Cruisin's Ebony and Ivory. Canada. Owner: 
Debbie WHITESELL, Jump Height: 16" 

 
237 MOTCH WYNWOOD TALK OF THE TOWN MH RN WCX (F) 
* * * * Retriever (Golden), 1107051, 18-Feb-09. Breeders: Renee Schulte. AFTCH Wynwood's 

Jokers Are Wild MH CDX WCX x Ambertrail's Say What U Want. Elsewhere. Owner: 
Barbara WALMER, Jump Height: 16" 

 
238 COHL ALKEMI OF HERLAND RN RA RE (F) 
* * * * Bouvier des Flandres, AL509309, 08-Jun-13. Breeders: Carolyn E. Herle / Louise 

Odland. Echtenhof Flip x Allkemi Brid Of Herland. Canada. Owner: Carolyn HERLE, 
Louise ODLAND, Jump Height: 16" 

 
239 SUNSPRITES ACCEPT THE CHAOS CGN RI RATN (F) 
* * - - Retriever (Golden), DC642501, 03-Feb-16. Breeders: L. Elaine Munson. GCH Bonett 

Bride Fire Tower x CH Sunsprite’s About Time, AGNJ RN. Canada. Owner: Nancy 
BRIGGEMAN, Jump Height: 16" 

 
240 CH WATHAMANS DARE2DEMAND APPLAUSE AGNS RN JT (F) 
* * * * Rottweiler, FE782296, 22-Mar-18. Breeders: Heather Smith. Big Beach Surfin' Safari x 

GCH Wathaman's You OttaB N Pictures AGXS AGXJS MXPS CDX RE AGSCS JTXS. 
Canada. Owner: Michelle WHISTLECRAFT, Jump Height: 16" 

 
241 CH TUMBLEWEED'S VALUBAL LANDSLIDE PCD RE (F) 
* * * * Old English Sheepdog, CU636839, 15-Oct-15. Breeders: Catherine & Uwe 

Schellenberg. GChEx Valubal What Happens In Vegas CD x GCH Tumbleweed's 
Valubal Maui Nani. Canada. Owner: Katherine BALL, Valerie J. BANDAS, Jump Height: 
16" 

 
 
 

1st  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 

2nd  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 

3rd  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 

4th  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 



RALLY EXCELLENT B 

 
235 AGMCH HYPERHOUNDS ALL FIRED UP AGMX3 AGMXJ5 XP CGN CD RM AGSC 

(F) 
* * * * Shetland Sheepdog, AU527296, 05-Oct-13. Breeders: Kim Boyes. GCH Canyonview 

Free Wheelin AGX XP CGN CD RE x Dynstar Mythical Creature AGMXJ4 CDX RAE 
SHDM. Canada. Owner: Kim BOYES, Jump Height: 8" 

 
238 COHL ALKEMI OF HERLAND RN RA RE (F) 
* * * * Bouvier des Flandres, AL509309, 08-Jun-13. Breeders: Carolyn E. Herle / Louise 

Odland. Echtenhof Flip x Allkemi Brid Of Herland. Canada. Owner: Carolyn HERLE, 
Louise ODLAND, Jump Height: 16" 

 
241 CH TUMBLEWEED'S VALUBAL LANDSLIDE PCD RE (F) 
* * * * Old English Sheepdog, CU636839, 15-Oct-15. Breeders: Catherine & Uwe 

Schellenberg. GChEx Valubal What Happens In Vegas CD x GCH Tumbleweed's 
Valubal Maui Nani. Canada. Owner: Katherine BALL, Valerie J. BANDAS, Jump Height: 
16" 

 
242 STRONGHOLD K9'S FOX (M) 
* * * * Belgian Shepherd Dog, 1149772, 21-Nov-17. Breeders: Crystal Super. Leger Demeaux 

x Isis du Benc des Lermelles. Elsewhere. Owner: Kiarah BUCKLER, Jump Height: 16" 
 

 
 

1st  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 

2nd  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 

3rd  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 

4th  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 

RALLY MASTER  

 
235 AGMCH HYPERHOUNDS ALL FIRED UP AGMX3 AGMXJ5 XP CGN CD RM AGSC 

(F) 
* * * * Shetland Sheepdog, AU527296, 05-Oct-13. Breeders: Kim Boyes. GCH Canyonview 

Free Wheelin AGX XP CGN CD RE x Dynstar Mythical Creature AGMXJ4 CDX RAE 
SHDM. Canada. Owner: Kim BOYES, Jump Height: 8" 

 
241 CH TUMBLEWEED'S VALUBAL LANDSLIDE PCD RE (F) 
* * * * Old English Sheepdog, CU636839, 15-Oct-15. Breeders: Catherine & Uwe 

Schellenberg. GChEx Valubal What Happens In Vegas CD x GCH Tumbleweed's 
Valubal Maui Nani. Canada. Owner: Katherine BALL, Valerie J. BANDAS, Jump Height: 
16" 

 



242 STRONGHOLD K9'S FOX (M) 
* * * * Belgian Shepherd Dog, 1149772, 21-Nov-17. Breeders: Crystal Super. Leger Demeaux 

x Isis du Benc des Lermelles. Elsewhere. Owner: Kiarah BUCKLER, Jump Height: 16" 
 
243 BACKCOUNTRY UNDENIABLE DDX BDD CD RE (F) 
* * * * Bernese Mountain Dog, CG602594, 06-Apr-15. Breeders: Wendy L. Bennett / Bonnie L. 

Fisher. CH Berntiers Churchill x GCH Backcntry OutwitOutplayOutlast AGNS AGNJS 
CGN CDX RAE. Canada. Owner: Robin HOOGWERF, Jump Height: 16" 

 
244 GCH WATHAMAN'S ADVENTUROUS AFFAIR AGNS AGIJS IPS CD RE JTXS (F) 
* * * * Rottweiler, DL675379, 10-Jun-16. Breeders: Heather Smith. GCH Wathaman's 

Prairiesky Walker x CH Wathaman's X's And O's Forever. Canada. Owner: Michelle 
WHISTLECRAFT, Jump Height: 16" 

 
245 GCH WATHAMAN'S YOU OTTAB N PICTURES AGXS AGXJS XP CDX RE JTXS (F) 
* * * * Rottweiler, BC564078, 16-Feb-14. Breeders: Heather & Erin Smith. GCH Big Beach's 

Low Rider At Wathaman RN x CH Wathaman's Witchcraft. Canada. Owner: Michelle 
WHISTLECRAFT, Jump Height: 16" 

 
 
 

1st  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 

2nd  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 

3rd  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 

4th  ____ ____ ____ ____ 
 
 


